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CHAPTER 234. 

[Published April 16, 1860.] 

AN ACT to provide for the redemption and conveyance of unredeem- 
ed lands in Brown, conto, and Kewaunee counties. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. The clerks of the boards of supervisors Clerks to ad-
of Brown, Ooonto, and Kewaunee counties, in-the State vertise wire -
d Wisconsin, are hereby authorized and empowered to Ddeuetmeeldolfanc". 
advertise once a week, for twelve successive weeks, a clerks. 
list of all unredeemed lands, sold in the year 1857, for 
the taxes of the year 1856, in said counties, respective-
ly, specifying each tract or lot, the name of the person 
to whom assessed, if to any, and the amount of the tax-
es, charges, and interest, calculated to the last day of re-
demption, as provided in this act, together with a notice, 
that unless such lands be redeemed on or before the day 
limited therefor, specifying the same, they will be con-
veyed to the purchaser. 

SRO. 2. Such list shall be published in a newspaper Where list 
sli 
ihahprinted in the county in which the lands aforesaid are 	dbei pub- 

situated, if there be such newspaper, and if none, then " 
in a newspaper printed in an adjoining county, if there 
be one, but if there is no such newspaper printed in the 
same, or an adjoining county, then in a newspaper print-
ed at the seat of government of this State. 

SEC. 3. The time for the redemption of all unredeem- Time extort-
ed lands sold for taxes, situated in said counties Of dedre-
Brown, Oconto, and Kewaunee, and which were sold for idee,:nd ron of 

the taxes of. the year 1856, is hereby extended for a pe- 
riod of six months from and after the expiration of the 
time limited by the first section of this act for the adver-
tisement of said list. 

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 20, 1860. 


